NOTICE OF REGISTRATION FOR THE SPECIAL ELECTION TO BE HELD ON TUESDAY MAY 2ND 2023 LONDON TOWNSHIP MICHIGAN TO THE QUALIFIED ELECTORS OF LONDON TOWNSHIP: PLEASE TAKE NOTICE That any qualified elector of London Township who is not already registered, may register to vote at the office of the London Township Clerk: The Office of the Monroe County Clerk: A Secretary of State branch office; or other designated state agency; or online at Michigan.gov/Voter registration. The last day to register in any manner other than in-person with the local clerk is MONDAY, APRIL 17TH 2023. After this date, anyone who qualifies as an elector may register to vote in person with proof of residency (MCL168.497) at the London Township Clerk's Office, located at 13613 Tuttlehill Rd., Milan, MI 48160 at the following times. Regular business hours: Monday and Thursday 9:00am-3:00pm Saturday, April 29th 2023 from 8:00am-4:00 pm Election day, Tuesday May 2nd from 7:00 am to 8:00 pm PLEASE TAKE NOTICE That London Township will be voting on the following millage proposals as presented and listed below: Operating Millage Renewal Road to impose an increase of up to 2.0 mills (\$2.00 per \$1000.00 of taxable value. Operating Millage Renewal Fire Millage to impose an increase of up to 2.0 mills (\$2.00 per \$1000.00 of taxable value Full text of the ballot proposal may be obtained at the London Township's Clerk's office 13613 Tuttlehill Rd., Milan, MI 48160. Telephone 734-439-1984. A sample ballot may be viewed at Michigan.Gov/Vote. Persons with disabilities needing accommodations should contact the clerk's office Kimberly Sharp, London Township Clerk March 30th 2023